Rufe 2 29

The Insolvency Act 1986

Form 2 16B

Notice of statement of affairs

Name of Company

Marshall Roebuck Limited

Company number

03191922

in the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Leeds 807 of 2016
District Registry
[full name of cour]
(a)insertfull We (a)
narnefs) and
address{es) of
admimstrator(s)
Stephen John Absolom Will:lam James Wnght
KPMG LLP KPMG LLP
Arlington Business Park Arlington Business Park
Theale Theale
Reading Reading
RG7 48D RG7 48D

attach a copy of -

* the statement(s) of affarrs

*Deleteas *
applicable

in respect of the administration of the

Signed

ove company

Joint Administrator

Dated 4 November 2016

Contact Details

You do not have to give any contact information in

the box opposite but If you do, it will help
Companies

House to contact you if there 1s a query on the
form

The contact information that you give will be wisible
to

searchers of the public record

Nayanatara Prakash
KPMG LLP

15 Canada Square
London E14 5GL
United Kingdom

| Tel 020 73116395

08/11/2016 #100
COMPANIES HOUSE

When you have completed and signed this form, please send 1t to the Registrar of
Companies at -

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ
Cardiff
"ASJCHHLM* -
A15

DX 33050



Rule 2 29

\L?MQ

Form 2 14B
. &gy 201
Statement of affairs Q)
Name of Company @ﬂﬁber
Marshaill Roebuck Limited 03191922
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, 807 of 2016
Leeds District Registry
[full narme of court]

Statement as to the affairs of Marshall Roebuck Limited {the ‘Company’), C/O
KPMG LLP, Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading RG7 45D

On the 21 September 2016, the date that the Company entered administration

Statement of Truth

| belteve that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the Company as at 21 September 2016 the date that the
Company entered administration

Cenatis Liated
Full name b é’m,mm Ane ou BRewar o OBS 24 1up

Signed ! MNAAN -
Dated Sl/lO/Zle




The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Affairs Marshall Roebuck Limited
as at 21 September 2016

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated
Notes Book Value Reahsable
Value
£ £
Assets Specifically Pledged
Goodwll 1 149,341 0
Furniture, fixtures and fittings 2 105,365 10,500
Plant & equipment 2 16,122 1,600
Vehicles consigned to PSA Fiance UK Limited 3 773,906 696,515
Less  Dueto PSA Finance UK Limited (846,628) (846,628)
(debenture dated 18 October 1996)
Less Other fixed charge assets available to PSA Finance UK Limited 270,828 12,100
Surplus/(shortfall) after PSA Finance UK Limited 198,106 (138,013)
Less  Amounts due to National Westminster Bank plc 4 (881,197) (881,197)
(debenture dated 4 August 2014)
Fixed charge assets available to National Westrminter Bank plc 0 0
(881,197) (B81,197)
Surplus/{shortfall) to fixed charge creditors ¢/d (683,091) (1,019,210)
Assets Not Specifically Pledged.
Cash at Bank 55,512 55,512
Parts stock 5 15,775 1,500
Other stock and WIP 5 4,028 400
['rade debtors 6 159,627 5,000
Other debtors 6 23,147 0
Prepayments 119,659 0
Inter-company debtor 7 1,507,291 0
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 1,885,039 62,412




Note 1

Note 2

Note 3

Note 4

Note 5

Note 6

Note 7

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Affairs Marshall Roebuck Limited
as at 21 September 2016

A - Summary of Assets

Goodwill and leasehold property assets - Assume realisations will be £nil, as there 1s no ongoing business

Fixtures, fitungs plant & equipment - Given the nature of assets, which are primanly office and computer
equipment, and fixtures and fittigs that will be difficult to extract from the leasehold property, these are
expected to have hmited value, assumed to be 10p n the £

Vehicle realisations - assumed at 90p 1n the £ to take account of any reduction in mmarket value and costs
of reahisation

Amounts due to National Westmminster Bank plc - This relates to National Westimster Bank plc's debenture
dated 4 August 2014, and represents an undertaking to secure amounts due to National Westrminster BAnk
plc from Marshall Roebuck Properties Limited Marshall Roebuck Properties Limited 15 not in
Admimstration and therefore this hability has not crystahised, but 1s included here for completeness

Non vehtcle stock & WIP - realisations of 10p 1n the £ have been assumed to take account of possible
Reservation of Title claims, aged or obsolete stock and costs of collection of stock

Trade & other debtors - Realisations for debtors are based on an estimate of recoverable amounts after
excluding amounts due from credit card transactions, warranty debiors, vehicle bonuses and commissions
and vehicle funding settlements  These make up the majonty of trade and other debtors and 1t 15 considered
these balances due will be offset against other amounts outstanding to these parties and therefore a
significant element of these balances will not be recoverable

Group balance realisations are assumed to be £nil, given the insolvency of the parent undertaking Vitiris
Limited and 1ts subsidiary undertakings to whom balances are due to and from, and the expected shortfall to
secured creditors 1n these entities




The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Affairs of Marshall Roebuck Limited
as at 21st September 2016

Al - Summary of Liabilities

Notes £
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
(carned from page A)
Preferential Creditors
Employees - Arrears of pay and hohday pay (21,682)

Estimated (deficiency)/surplus as regards preferential creditors
Estmated prescnbed part of net property to camy fwd
Surplus available for floating charge creditors
LESS Amounts due to floating charge creditor
Amounts due to PSA Fipance UK Limuted

Surplus to floating charge creditors avaulable to PSA Finance UK Limited

Amounts due to National Westminster Bank plc
Surplus to floating charge creditors available to National Westminster Bank plc

Surplus/{shortfall) to floating charge creditor

Esumated presctbed part of net property brought forward

Noao-preferential creditors

Trade creditors (145,178)
Accruals (115,206)
VAT (27,806)
PAYE & NI (33,432)
Warranty and service plan balances (3,622)
Other creditors (63,815)
Non preferential arrears of wages {127,556)
Inter-company creditor 7 (1,744,950)

Total non - Preferential creditors

Shortfall to non -preferential creditors
Surpluy(shortfall) to floating charge creditor o/d

Estumated {deficiency)/surplus as regards creditors
Issued and called up capital

Ordinary £1 shares (50,000

Estimated (defictency)surplus as regards members

Notn ‘The sbeve hgures o not inchuce costs with the xbon

62,412

(21,682)

40,730
{11,148)

29,584

(138,013)
29,584

{108,429)

(881,197)
0

(881,197)

(989,626)

11,146

(2.261,565)

{2,250,419)
(989,626)

(3,240,045)

{50,000)

(3,290,045)




Trade creditors - Marshall Roebuck Limited (extracted from Viking Basingstoke trade creditors ledger)

Source Brar Account Code Dx Base Total VAT {Base] Amount Paid (Base] Dx ber O Date
0052 AQO27 120 00 2000 000 1190 02/08/2018
0053 AD027 48 00 B 0O 000 1302 18/08/2018
0053 ADQ027 120 00 2000 000 1514 068/08/2016
0053 ADO27 12000 2000 000 1454 20/08/2018
0053 ADOZ7 96 00 16 00 g0 1257 08/08/2018
0053 Co500 101 00 100 000 1041 110772018
0053 C5000 283 68 000 000 1552 23/08/2016
0053 C5000 101 Q0 100 000 1102 1800772018
0053 C5000 305 14 114 000 1544 30/08/2018
0053 DOo44 50 00 000 Qo0 1608 08092016
0053 D0044 2500 o0 000 1430 2208/2016
0083 DO044 11500 000 000 1384 11/08/2018
0053 D0D44 180 00 000 000 1362 15/08/2016
0053 Do044 155 00 000 000 1409 18/08/2016
0053 00044 140 00 a00 000 1223 268/07/2018
0053 D1005 624 00 104 DO 000 1385 18/08/2018
0053 D1005 800 00 100 00 000 1386 16/08/2018
0053 G7690 259 27 4321 000 982 14/07/2018
0053 K0D23 180 00 3000 000 1481 31/08/2018
0053 NOQ34 60 00 1000 000 1001 11/04/2016
0053 NOO34 21000 3500 000 1553 01/09/2016
0083 NOO34 4200 700 000 1332 1810872016
0033 P0O504 88000 000 o0 15906 08/0N2018
0053 PQS04 5500 000 000 1600 06/09/2018
0053 POS04 5500 600 000 1603 07/06/2018
0053 PO504 55 00 000 000 1621 07/08/2018
0053 PO504 5500 000 000 1827 08/06/2016
0053 POS04 5500 000 000 1828 0/08/2016
0053 POS04 11000 000 Qo0 1629 08/08/2018
0053 PO518 34 80 580 000 1850 30/08/2018
0053 PO518 291 37 48 57 000 1551 30/08/2016
0053 PO518 169 59 28286 G 00 1543 30:08/2018
0053 P9743 648 00 108 00 000 1410 22/08/2016
0053 50107 204 00 3400 000 1224 010872018
0053 30114 3r200 82 00 oo 1508 01/09/2016
0033 50114 A1z 00 5200 000 1358 12/08/2018
0052 850114 240 00 40 00 000 1356 10/08/2018
0053 50114 234 00 3900 a00 1360 OM08/2018
0053 S0114 8800 18600 000 1381 12/08/2016
0053 50114 61800 103 00 000 1331 180872018
0053 S0114 204 00 48 00 000 1441 268/08/2018
0053 S0114 180 00 3000 000 1408 19/08/2016
0053 50114 g1a 00 136 00 Qoo 1455 30/08/2016
0053 $0158 495 00 Qoo o000 1258 02/08/2018
0053 S0158 21000 000 ago.s] 1482 31/08/2018
0053 S0 20 00 1500 000 77 26/04/2018
0053 53189 300 00 5000 o000 1013 1507/2016
0053 53199 72000 120 00 000 1014 080772018
0053 53199 144 00 2400 000 1415 23/08/2016
0053 V0001 14,149 51 235825 000 1568 09/08/2016
0052 V0001 16 853 39 277556 785338 492 0106820186
0053 V0001 10,224 61 1,704 10 000 1622 12/06/20168
0053 V0001 14,321 00 2,386 83 000 1623 12/08/2018
0053 V0001 9,726 51 182325 000 1824 12/09/2018
0053 V0001 2387669 397983 000 1489 01/08/2016
0053 V0001 10,224 B1 1,704 10 000 1597 08/09/2016
0053 VG001 4,800 00 216 67 000 780 30/06/2018
0053 vO0i0 6,724 80 1,120 80 Q00 a88 22/0572018
0053 vO013 4,800 00 816 67 000 1312 30/06/2016
0053 v0013 -4,800 00 -818 67 000 21 28/07/2016
0053 v3040 8386 79 000 000 2002154 DBO9I2018
0053 w0040 -6,366 79 000 000 25538 08/09/2018
Q053 vOD40 8,366 78 000 oo 2002159 0BOL2018
D053 y0025 10,850 00 000 ¢oo 2001692 01/08/2016
0053 y0025 11,400 G0 000 000 2001817 30/06/2016
0053 y0054 4,700 00 o000 000 2001870 18/07/2016
0053 Z0100 001 000 000 1397 01/108/2016

155 602 85 (see attached PSA Creditors listing for detzils of tota! balances)

Less Unallocated Pl from TE 10,514 89

Adjusted trade creditors 145,178 08

NOTE The attached creditors {isting shows the short names of creditors and the Jatest
available information on balances outstanding Full names and contact detalls of creditors
are avallable however due to the company’s IT and communications service providers
ceasing supply of services on appaintment of tha Joint Administrators on 21 September
20186 the Directors were not ahla to run a repcrt that showed both outstanding balances
and full names and addresses of craditors




00 S58°€3 00 03 00 S.3 00 03 00 O¥L3 00 0283 00 083 00 S80°V3 ™nN 3IMOdLNIQ ¥+¥000
00 915°28¥3 S0 6083~ 0l 6¥6'22Z3 P¥ 9TI0€3 €8699'1013 0003 00 03 € 2E6'85E3 ™N OW3a ¢000A
00 0193 00 03 00 03 00 03 0003 9. 023 00 03 9. 0223 nHiN LYMNAMOYD 1£0¥0
00 0083 6003 00 ¥8€3 00 03 00 +923 00 03 00 03 00 §+93 ™iN SavydLIdd €100
00 10€'€3 00 03 00 03 0003 00 03 9l Ov¥3 00 03 9l Ovv3 ™ YOALNNOD 18100
00 G6.L3F 00 03 00 03 00 03 00 563 00 03 00 03 00 563 N 0Sy3ad002 ¥e0v¥D
00 V2v3 G9 8913 00 03 00 0F 56 G063 00 03 00 03 0t LEE3 ™MN ONOIVIO £9100
00 2EV'Z3 00 03 00 +¥13 00 03 00 03 00 03 00 03 00 #¥i3 ™in AOIHIAMD 06100
00212'0613 L9 €81'63 6} 29v¥'93 00 03 89 655’3 09 9vE'8E3 €6 9/8'v3 £l L50'8V3 ™MN ANIOHLID 10002
00 565'63 LY 62¥3- £0 108°Z3 00 03 00 03 00 03 00 03 95 L2E'C3 ™N ON30YLID 82010
00 8092653 6€ G09°L3 00 03 0003 00 03 65 288'93- €2 LSL'LF £P 6EO'ELT- ™n Odl11D 11002
00 STL3 0801813 00 03 0003 0003 00 03 00 03 08 0L8'LF ™N MONLID 02202
00 £€3 0003 96 8¢3 00 03 00 03 00 03 ¥i 6E3 04843 ™n [AdAIIHD 8rYord
00 vOL3 00 03 0003 00 03 00 03 PL6EJ 00 03 vl 6E3 ™N [HdHIIHD 8€010
00 03 00 03 AR 0003 00 03 00 03 00 03 L2 LEF ™N VHQ3IHLVYD 120¥D
006183 00 03 00 03 51 61.3 00 LOL3 00 03 00 03 g4 0¢83 N isv0 00502
00 ¥83 00 03 00 03 00 03 00 03 €€ 1813 Gt 183 ¥ 2923 ™N LUVYNSHYD 80042
00898'€L13 LL2£9'G13- LV 0BS'L3 00 03 00 LOL3 6E £L1'T3 00 03 16 L96'}LTF ™in d3YvYIUVYI 00050
00 S5Z2'9L3 00 03 v8 1.3 0003 00 03 19 €09'1 3 L4 S6E3 91 12023 ™N ER-ElL e Pe0LD
00 9¥5'2L3 00 03 00 03 00 03 Z0 €20'Z3 20 £20°C3 20 €20°23 90 690°93 ™N J333As8Nd L£009
00 00¥3 00 0963- 00 03 00 03 00 03 00 03 00 03 00 0963 ™n 1M0sole zeovd
00 921'23 iv ZS0'E3- 89 L02'}3- 00 03 00 03 0003 00 03 €1 092'¥3 ™mN OHSILINE voovrd
00 065°9}3 9. vi8F £9 6863 00 03 00 03 0003 00 03 L8 ¥L1L3 ™N OHSILINE HTANN S
00 03 00 03 09 643 00 03 0003 00 03 0003 096.3 ™N JHSILIME £2009
00 218°013 00 03 0003 0003 0003 19¥16°\3 00 03 19 %1913 ™in HOMADIVE 00559
00 659'EL3 0003 00 03 00 03 ve 6¥C3 0003 00 03 ¥ 6vC3 N vd 18009
0066213 00 03 00 2643 00 03 00 03 0003 00 03 00 2613 ™MN LNIAAXY LGELY
00 05023 00 03 0003 00 03 00 03 00 9193 00 0213 00 9t63 ™N LNIAAXY 1200v
00 6¥3- 00 03 69 653~ 00 03 00 03 00 03 00 03 69 653" ™N avdioLny 0Z0LY
00 03 00 03 00 $923 0003 00 03 00 03 00 03 00 ¥9Z3 HiN anoLolny 085SV
00 08¥3 00 9823 00 03 00 03 00 #ri3 0003 00 03 00 ¥¥13- TN vodoLnY 0004V
00 8ZY'E3 00 03 00 03 00 03 00 03 |9 5083 00 03 19 5093 ™N IND301nNv 610¥V
00 2E9'L3 00 03 59 023 00 03 86 963- LS 29€3 S6 663 6l 98E3 BIN Z0LlY S60LY
00 OZE'VES 0003 00 03 0003 00 03 14 8983 LSSLLL3 82 vv9'C3 N HHd VALY €oiod
0003 00 26¥3- 06 2963 00 03 00 03 00 03 00 03 05 043 N ONOTIOdY I$590D
00 81€'S3 00 03 00 03 00 03 0003 00 905'13 00 03 00 806\ 3 ™N J34141s1 GooLa
00 0223 00 03 00 p9Z3 00 03 00 03 0003 00 03 00 ¥923 I 151 21 16d

JOnO QLA Jnodade uQ syjuow sSyjuow ¢ syjuow ¢ yjuow | us.ung 1BJ0} Iy dno HOUS  UNOdJYy

1 :98ed 91Qg 1aqwaidas YIET

ayo1s8uiseg 1098nad AuD s10Upald apeu|



00 8¥Z'L3
D0 6.3
000513

00 9Lv3
0051123
00 £€5'26.3
00 582'L3
00 .63

00 S06'¥E3-
00 86¢£'2€3
00 ¥.83

00 ¥9€'83
00 LEV'063F
0043

00 L21'0L3
00 LvZ'83
00 03

00 S81'€3
00 8¥2'L3
00 03

00 6213
00 S€3

00 ¥i3

00 Z1E3
00 03

00 03

00 2e./3
00 19013
00 986'L3
00 EL¥'EF
00 03
002613
00 £683

00 S/¥'SEF
00 S¥9TL3
009£2'13
00 6.€'S3
00 03

00 069'P3
00 00v3

00 GI£3

¥9 102'LF
00 03

00 03
0003

00 03
0003

00 03

00 03
0003

00 03

00 03
00 03

£p £20°23
0003

00 03

00 03
00 03

00 03

00 03

00 03

9l SLv3-
00 03
00 03

00 03
00 03

00 03

00 03

00 03

8l GbZ'Z3-
80 ZLV3-
00 03

00 03

00 03
00 5013~
00 03

00 03

16 9813
00 03

00 0P23F
00 0243-
81 9£1'€3-

12 991°'93
89 /63

00 03

00 03
vLLLL'ES
0g 259'€3-
80 1£€3
00 03

ot 2123
S8 virv3
00 03

oy 0013
98 ¥9€'23-
00 03

LY 6YL'SL3
60229°'113
§1 823

0Z 04¥'}3
ZE 6£2'E3
6. 8.E'L3
00 03

00 03

00 03

00 03

00 8013
00 093
00 03

00 03

00 03

00 03

00 03

00 03

00 03

00 0F

9 £84'L3
8V 63

v8 9.23
12 9F1L3
00 03

00 03

0S L¥S3

08 €043
0003
00 03
00 03
00 03
0003
vl 1913
00 0g3
00 03
00 03
00 03
06 123
80 €L2'L3
00 063
00 03
0003
00 03
00 03
00 03
00 03
00 03
00 SE3
00 03
90 L8EF
Q0 03
00 03
06 2913
06 2913
0003
00 03
08 823
00 03
9L 0213
00 03
BLBSL'L3
96 8Z13
80 §4v3-
00 03
00 03
00 0¥Z3
00 03

Sl 9563
00 6.3
00 03
00 03
0003
00 0F
00 03
00 03
00 03
00 03
00 03
00 293
GE vv3
00 03
00 03
00 03
00 03
00 03
00 03
00 03
00 03
00 03
00 03
00 03
00 03
00 03
11 Z2¥3
L€ BST3
00 03
8l Sve'z3
08 823
00 03
00 03
00 03
2923
00 03
00 03
00 03
00 03
00 03
00 03

0003
00 03
00 08L3
00 963
00 03
0003
¥ G223
6Y 6283
00 03
00 22p3
00 29L3
00 913
0Z 628'¢3
0003
00 03
0003
00 03
0003
00 03
00 03
96 L9v3
0003
26 883
00 03
0003
0003
00 03
Z¢ 0SE3
00 03
vO £26°L3
08 823
¥8 63
00 03
0003
00 03
o ¥6.3
¥9 1023
00 03
00 03
00 03
00 03

00 03
00 03
00 03
0003
00 03
00 03
00 03
00 03
00 03
00 00£3
00 03
§Z0l3
Oy 6.£'23
00 03
00 03
00 03
00 03
00 03
00 03
00 03
00 03
0003
00 03
00 03
00 03
00 03
00 03
00 03
00 03
00 03
00 p¥L3
00 03
00 03
00 03
0003
60 123
8Cc 53
00 03
000213
0003
00 03

88 PLV3-
899413
00 0813
00 963
VLV L3
0€ 258'€3-
99 4143
6¥ 6063
) ARA
S8 991°L3
00 2943
12 $9E3
09 ¥8L°L3
00 063

LY 6¥L'GL3
60229113
G823

0Z 0L¥'13
TE 6ET'ET
62 82£'13
02 293

00 €3

¢6 883

90 |8€3
00 8013
00 093

L0 9853
6€ 2LL3
8l S¥2'T3-
i 969'€3
OF 0£Z3
¥8 53

9. 0£13
00 S013-
¥0 692'63
£6 €00'43
€2 813
L2 9rL3
00 DEL3-
000213
89 ¥65°C3-

00 #01'223
00 163

00 ¥293
0003

00 05¥3

00 03

00 £28'13
00 0LL3

00 03

00 0$2'962'L3
00 60.L3

00 06823
00 8/'9E3
00 90€'946'13-
00 099'8/53
00 08¥'9t3
00 99.'23
00 8£8°'c3
00 015°'¢3
00 03

00 986°13
00 £62'013
00 €613
00 03

00 9¥S'L3
00 SPP'P3
00 282'€L3
00 /¥6'91L3
00 0613
00 v3

00 9613
00 £2€'23
00 SOP'$3
00 03

00 2£53
00 5663

00 03

00 093

00 03
0003

00 03

00 03

00 03

00 03

00 03

00 03

00 03

00 03

00 03

b0 129'€3-
00 03
0003

0. 86¥3-
00 03

G9 645'€3
€6 02¥'923-
S5 ZLV'v3-
Sv 1881 3-
LLLLIS'LF
00 03

00 03

00 03

00 03

00 03
0003

00 03

00 03

00 03

00 03

00 03

00 03

00 03

00 03

00 03
0003

08 2653~
0003

88 52293
0003

00 03

00 03

00 03

¥0 0E'V 13
v €43

00 03

a6 3

00 OPS3
ot 53

9s 883

00 2€13
¥, 965'¥3
£9 909'63
vt LOV3
00 03

0 S62'LL3
48 L60'CLI-
8. 20¥'0L3
S5 1€9'13-
Ze 1893
GG $29'G3
00 03

00 ¥53

vl G693
00 03

£6 9813
626013
00 093

00 03

06 £69'€3
9t 6663
00 03

99 163

00 063
00 06£3F
00 03

L0 8513
0Z S6£3
00 03

28 622'93-
00 093

00 0F
0003
0003

00 03

00 03

00 03

00 03

00 03
0003

00 03

00 03
0003

00 009'613
0003

00 03

09 LS0'Z3F
8L 68¥ TY-
IS P12
00 03

00 03

00 03

00 03

00 03

00 2523
0003

16 G¥3

00 03

00 03

00 03

€€ 0623
00 03

00 03

00 03
0003

00 0L¥'43
00 03

00 03

00 03

00 03

00 03

00 03

0003

00 03

66 Sl¥3
00 03
0003

00 03

00 03
0003

00 03

00 03

00 ¢EL3
00 03

00 S£9'8Y3
0003

00 03

L6 ¥EL'YI
AATAL N
15 69%'1€3
00 03

29 9€L'L3
02 226°23
0003

00 03

00 03

00 03

00 03

00 03

00 03

00 03

08 ¥00°243
00 03

00 03

00 03

00 03

9L GSv3
8p 6053
00 03

00 03

0o 03
0003

00 03

00 ¥0Z3
08 6613
66 SIv3
0003

00 03

65 €93
00 03
0003

00 03

00 03

00 03

00 03

00 O0L'EOL3
00 03

00 03

v0 ZET'S3
TS LYEL I
i€088'9413
20 110°43
00 03
vr6LE3
00 8v93
0003

00 03

LE 98€3
00 03

00 03

00 Z¥3
00 9253
vS 9EE'9L3
L0 03

00 8223
00 03

00 2E+3
00 03

L2 L£63
00 03

00 03

09 1613
00 03
0003

00 03
00 03
00 03
00 03
00 03
00 03
00 03
0003
0003
00 03
00 03
00 03
00 03
0003
0003
D€ 0863
S8 E£11'SEF-
vLTve'IEd
00 03
00 03
00 03
0003
00 03
00 03
00 03
00 03
0003
00 v623
00 03
oV L¥¥'T3
0003
00 03
00 03
00 Zev3
00 03
00 2ev3
00 03
00 03
00 03
00 03
00 03

00 v023
08 6613

86 L£83F
¥0 0.€°113
ve €243

65 €53

86 v3

00 0tS3
oy 53

96 883

00 ¥923
0. 5163
£9 LP6'9LL3
Py LOV3
0. 86¥3-
€6 662'0E3
|8 ¥88'8V3-
v0 ZEE'LLLI
8y €6.1°¢3-
Z6 €93

Ty v61°1L3
00 8¥93

00 #53

vl 163

LE 98€3
06 LEZ3
826913

00 96£3

00 9453

L€ 881 PE3
L€ 6663
00 8223
99 153

00 ¥SZ'L3
9/ G1€'C3
692.8'13
108513
09 /613
09 /613

9L LS¥CL3-
019622 Junoaoe g1 Jod 00 Z€6'89EF- Buipuny owaq

Buipuny apiyap 5597
(2A0qe ay) wouy aJue(ey |€30} PIIINPIP) PINWIT INQB0Y ||BYSIELN 40} UN 1odal aesedas 1ad 66 Z69'SSL3-  10)PaUD PAYIWIT HINGIoy [jeysiew $597

00 598'609'G13 S8 €E8'683F- 6/ 986'0/5F GG CSE'9ELF SEGLL'9GE3 98 lST'ASET 9P €OL'219F bl ZPO'LSE'L3
00 LL23 00 03 00 03 00 03 00 03 9l 923 00 03 9l 923 ™N VYAIIGOOM  [9LEM
00 £.9'63 00 03 00 03 00 03 00 03 00 813 00243 00 063 ™N AONVYIaOOM  800PM
00 6EE°L3 00 03 00 0E3 00 03 0003 00 03 00 03 00 0E3 ™MN ANYT1AQO0M L90LAA
00 ZE0'9EF 0003 002/6'8L3 0003 00 0F 00 03 00 03 00Z.6'8L3 ™N WHIABLSIM  CCOPM
00 L8L'8PL3 0003 00 03 0003 11 695'9v3 00 03 00 03 L. 696'9Y3 ™nIN HIALNIGSA A4 dss
00 9L¥'9Er3 0003 06 /68'62F 0003 8.8L1'1€3 00 03 00 03 8Z 9£0'193 ™N HILNIGSA GZG2A
D0 82ZS°LL3 00 03 00 03 0003 29 82¢'S3 00 00L'63 00 008'Z3 29825213 N gsA 19004
00 Siv'vL3 0003 00 GZE'Z3 00 03 00 00.'73 00 058'Z3 00 009'tv3 00 G2¥'¥L3 nIN asA #5004
00 001°223 00 03 00002'0LF 0003 00 000"} 13 0003 00 006'S3 00 001'223 ™MN aSA 8004
00 005'5E3 00 03 00 006'YL3 0003 00 03 00002'vLF 00 0093 00 005'GE3 ™N asA ¥¥00A
005.£'83 0003 00 005’93 006.8°L3 00 03 00 03F 0003 00 5.8'83 ™HN gSA €004
00 B0¥'c3 0003 00 03 00 03 00 03 25 60¥'E3 0003 16 BOV'ES ™N gsA Zv00A
00 8S£'8E3 00 03 00 00€'S3 00 00¥'LL3 00 80L'0L3 00 066013 00 03 00 9G4'2€3 ™N g4SA 6Zook
00€2L213 00 03 00 03 0003 Sl 2¥s'e3 0003 00 03 Gl 2¥s'TE ™N gSA 0192A
00 ££0'029°'L3 09 6£23 0003 00 03 00 03 9l /56'83 LP LEV'TLS 46 ¥58'083 ™N gSA 0ro0oA
00 2E1°LE8°'L3 00 03 08 ISE'CLF  PICFL'ELT 0Z €613 00 03 00 008'93 b9 28b'2E3 ™N asA 0L00A
00 S+8'20V'63 00 03 1Z 828'€CLI 96 LL9'GV3 €6 Z66'0€3 0003 vt $¥G0'ZLS3 QL £66'TLLT ™N asAa LO00A
00 862'013 00 03 6% 856'2L3 00 03 00 0F 00 03 00 03 67 856'2L3 N 201803sSN LLOOA
00 19¢€3 00 03 0003 0z 253 00 03 00 03 00 03 02 LS¥3 ™N WAL 1A IR
00 S.€3 00 03 00 03 00 03 00 $2Z3 00 03 0003 00 52Z3 ™N AQILWIHL 25001
00 §80°13 00 03 00 03 00 0F 00 03 00 8.3 00 063 008913 ™N ANINTNIYL PlELL
00 022'L3 00 03 00 03 0003 08 673 0L 29E3 8¢ 053 88 Z9v3F ™N HALIVLOL LZLEL
00 83 0003 0003 00 03 £ 013 00 0F 00 03 LEOL3 »iN OLOWOWOL 021EL
00 ¥#b6°'L3 00 £62'13- 16 Z98°c3 00 03 00 03 6 2.63 0003 00 Zr5'E3 ™N YMSINVYHL 600¥.L
0025.3 00 03 00 03 00 03 00 03 P 0LE3 0003 ¥ 0LEF min H31SOVL 82891
00 0LL'P3 00 03 00 03 082CLI3 09 661'C3 2980113 0003 20 1ZV'E3 N ANNNS 66LES
00 8LE'ec3 00 03 69 0593 160157 00 03 0003 00 03 99 19L'13 ™MN ANNNS 29008
00 0LL3 00 03 00 03 0003 00 03 €0 82£3 0003 £0 8.E3 ™N SN3IH3ALS 6¥0PS
00 03 00 03 00 viL3 00 03 00 03 00 03 00 03 QL3 ™N JHIdS tL10S
00G6L'L3 00 03 000193 00 8223 000813 00 03 00 03 008163 "N NY3IHLNOS 89665
00 £¥0'Z3 00 03 00 03 02 0.3 00 03 0L 1283 00 9613~ 06 6843 ™N SNAESMONS 0L0LS
00 6.3 0003 00 063 00 03 00 03 00 03 00 03 00 063 nN LOWMONS LLL0S
00 5$86'023 0003 00 03 00 03 00 03 00 2Z8Z't3 00 2.3 00 ¥S9'E3 ™N IHMLHVYINS ¥LL0S
00 OFS'L3 00 03 0003 00 03 0003 00 S0L3 00 03 00 5043 N HdSLUVNS 85.08




0

%09 t- %9¢ 62 %886 9 %SE 81 %9t 81 %ES LE
G06'609'GL S8 €C8'68- G/ 986'0/S GG ZSE'OEL ST GLL'BSE 98 /GT'8SE BYEOL'LL9 b Zro'LS6'L s|ejo} poday

S40}ipaJd
JO SGSS3.pPR pue SaWel jinj pue sedueieq BuipuelsINo {30q PeMoys Jel} poday e uns 0} 9jqe JOU 8JoM SI0}23JIQ Y} 90T JoquwaYdas LZ UO SIORASIUILIPY

jusor oy Jo Jusunuiodde uo sadiaies jo Aiddns Buiseed siepiaosd 3JIAIBS SUOREIIUNWIWOD PUE L] s, Auediiiod ay} 0} anp JOABMOY B|QEJIRAR aJp SJO}IPaID JO S|IE)ep
1983u02 pUE Sewey (N4 "BuIPUEISING SBOUB(E] UO UOJLRLLIOJ J]GBJIEAR }SO)B| 8y} PUR SI0}]P8id JO SBUBU LIOYS 8y} SMOYS Bupisy sioypesd payoeye 8yl ‘310N

61 261'00Z23 sioppaid pansipy

00 600'8013- 02 Jajul gSA

00 ¥IL¥'OV3- ooJR
Auedwodsaju) $5a7

00 80£'8613- saouejeq Buipuny pasn j0afinad
(z62'2eL3) 01S6ZZ JUN0IVE g 13d 00 €552V L3- SJUNO22E GSA
616622 JUNOJOE g1 Jad 00 L¥6'9LL3- aoueul vsd



